
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401902
DATE : 31.07.2024

REQ TITLE : HVAC Job 1032403248

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 09.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403248

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 RECTIFY DUCTING & ACCESSORIES DEFECTS
@JINDBRIEF SCOPE OF WORKS:SUBSTATION
NAME : JIND 132KVCONTRACTOR SHALL RECTIFY
THE BELOW DEFEC
TS AND REINSTATE THE SYSTEM BACKTO NORMAL
WORKING CONDITIONS.FOR PACKAGE UNIT PU
4:A). RETURN DAMPER DEFECTIVE- 1990X590MM -
1NO.B).
 NRD DEFECTIVE- 850X850MM - 1NO.CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ACTUAL SIZES AT SITE AND SUPPLY,
INSTALL THESAMEFOR PACKAGE UNIT PU 6:A). RE
TURN DAMPER DEFECTIVE- 1990X590MM - 1NO.B).
NRD DEFECTIVE- 850X850MM - 1NO.CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ACTUAL SIZES AT SITE AND SUPPLY,
INSTALL THESAME.SYSTEM 1: FRESH AIR FILTERS
TO BE REPLACED WITH COMBINATION OF
ALUMINUMAND SYNTHETIC TYPE, DEFECTED VCD
TO BE REPLAC
ED AND DUCT MODIFICATION TOBE DONE FOR
PROPER MAINTENANCE ALONG WITH THE
INSTALLATION OF NEW STLSUITABLE FOR SITE
CONDITIONS.SYSTEM
2 :  FRESH AIR FILTERS TO BE REPLACED WITH

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401902
DATE : 31.07.2024

REQ TITLE : HVAC Job 1032403248

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 09.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403248

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

COMBINATION OFALUMINUM AND SYNTHETIC
TYPE, DEFECTED VCD TO BE REPLACED AND
DUCTMODIFICATI
ON TO BE DONE FOR PROPER MAINTENANCE
ALONG WITH THEINSTALLATION OF NEW STL
SUITABLE FOR SITE CONDITIONS.DAMAGED (ONLY)
INSULATION ,C
LADDING DAMAGES RELATED TO ABOVE WORKS
NEEDTO BE RECTIFIED.DUCT HEATER DEFECTS TO
RECTIFY - SYSTEM 1 - 18KW, DUCT HEATER
DEFECTIVE,N
EED TO BE REPLACED; NEW DUCT HEATER AND
CONTROL WIRING SHALL BESUITABLE WITH
EXISTING CONTROL PANEL
OPERATION.WARRANTY - 1 YEAR FOR
WORKMANSHIP AND NEW MATERIALS
SUPPLIED.CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE VISIT:MR
KHALIFA ABDULLA IBRAHIM HASSAN # LANDLINE :
04-32 28420 / MO
B:+971502455067EMAIL -
KHALIFA.ALSHAIBA@DEWA.GOV.AEMR ABDUL
RAHMAN FAHAD # LANDLINE: 04-32-28322 / MOB:
050-2166717EMAIL - ABDULRAHM

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401902
DATE : 31.07.2024

REQ TITLE : HVAC Job 1032403248

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 09.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403248

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AN.FAHED@DEWA.GOV.AEFOR PTW APPLICATION,
PLEASE SEND MAIL
TO:PTW.TCM@DEWA.GOV.AEPAYMENT TERMS
AND CONDITIONS:PENALTY: THE CONTRACTOR
 SHALL COMPLETE THIS WORK WITHIN 1 YEAR OF
PORELEASE DATE, IF THE WORK IS DELAYED
BEYOND THAT THEN; DEWA IS ENTITLEDTO A
REDUCTION I
N THE PO VALUE BY 1.25% PER WEEK OF DELAY
AND SUBJECT TOMAXIMUM 10% OF PO
VALUE.RETENTION AMOUNT: 5% OF THE TOTAL
VALUE OF THE PO WI
LL BE KEPT AS ARETENTION AMOUNT FOR 1 YEAR
AFTER THE COMPLETION CERTIFICATE IS
ISSUED,IT WILL BE RELEASED TO THE
CONTRACTOR UPON CLE
ARING ALL RELATED NODS.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401902
DATE : 31.07.2024

REQ TITLE : HVAC Job 1032403248

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 09.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403248

Rectify Ducting <(>&<)> accesories defects@JIND 132kV

For site visit, please contact:

Mr. Abdul Rahman Fahed : Mob: 050-2166717

abdulrahman.fahed@dewa.gov.ae

Note for Budget section - PR corrected.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401902
DATE : 31.07.2024

REQ TITLE : HVAC Job 1032403248

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 09.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403248

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


